Current Applications
Date of Publication:

We have a statutory duty to advertise some applications received by North Ayrshire Licensing
Section. Not all licensing procedures allow for comments from the public. Where these are
possible any objections and/or representations must be made in writing within 28 days of receipt
to:

North Ayrshire Council
Licensing Services
Legal Services
Cunninghame House
Irvine

KA12 8EE

Email: licensing@north-ayrshire.gov.uk

1. Your comment should be signed. If you are contacting us by email, you should follow this
with a signed letter. Otherwise, it is at least possible that your objection or representation
will not be taken into account (under some licensing legislation, unsigned comments are
automatically discarded).

2. Petitions are unlikely to be accepted as sufficiently specific, and it is better for individuals to
send in their own signed and written comments.

Taxi and Private Hire Operator/Driver Licence Applications Received

Applicant Type of Licence Date Received

Kelly Scott amendment to licence 20/03/2024
3 Kirkland Crescent

Dalry

KA24 5EA

Kelly Scott Renewal of Private Hire Car Licence 22/03/2024
3 Kirkland Crescent

Dalry

KA24 5EA

William Speirs Renewal of Private Hire Car Licence 11/03/2024
8 Kinnis Vennel

Kilwinning

KA13 6UB

Angus Robert Campbell Substitution 20/03/2024
Brownlea Cottage

Alma Road

Brodick

Isle of Arran

KA27 8BU



Colin Devers Bennett
5 Larch Way

Irvine

KA1l 2GT

lan Bruce
70 Stanley Road
Ardrossan
KA22 7DH

Robert Gerald Chalmers

20 Lyle Gardens
Irvine
KA11 4DR

Cameron W J Kerr
18 David's Crescent
Kilwinning

KA13 6JJ

Sean Patrick O'Reilly
33D Gateside Street
West Kilbride

KA23 9BA

Bernard Thomas Oakley

52 Rowanside Terrace
Ardrossan
KA22 7L)

Carolyn Vickers
G/24

3 Morris Street
Largs

KA30 9HR

Jamie Watson

35 Houston Crescent
Dalry

KA24 4B)

Colin Stuart Westbury
33 St Kilda Bank
Irvine

KA11 1HS

Peter Brown

2 Hillside View
Cumnock
KA18 1NY

amendment to licence

Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence

Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence

Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence

Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence

Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence

Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence

Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence

Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence

Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence

11/03/2024

15/03/2024

14/03/2024

22/03/2024

04/04/2024

04/04/2024

28/03/2024

03/04/2024

03/04/2024

11/03/2024



Louise A Coulter

39 South Beach Road
Ardrossan

KA22 8AT

Steven John Mason

5 Montgomerieston Place
Kilbirnie

KA25 6AD

William Miller
29 Tarbet Avenue
West Kilbride
KA23 9DL

Colin Hugh Mochan
17 Ailsa Drive
Stevenston

KA20 3JG

David Reston

24 Pavilion Gardens
Irvine

KA11 2FH

Paul Raymond Snape
38A Howard Street
Millport

KA28 0AY

Daniel Tudhope

33 Deer Park Avenue
Stevenston

KA20 3PB

James Gorman Watson
101 Herbertson Crescent
Irvine

KA12 OQN

Frederick John Williams
30 Netherlee Crescent
Dalry

KA24 5HF

Colin Devers Bennett
5 Larch Way

Irvine

KA11 2GT

Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence

Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence

Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence

Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence

Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence

Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence

Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence

Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence

Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

28/03/2024

15/03/2024

04/04/2024

28/03/2024

28/03/2024

25/03/2024

22/03/2024

15/03/2024

03/04/2024

11/03/2024



Colin Devers Bennett
5 Larch Way

Irvine

KA1l 2GT

Alasdair Drummond
17 Seaton Terrace
Irvine

KA12 OST

Alasdair Drummond
17 Seaton Terrace
Irvine

KA12 OST

David McComb

73 Campbell Avenue
Stevenston

KA20 4BT

Alan McTurk
6 Lyle Gardens
Irvine

KA11 4DR

lan Russell

3 Millfore Court
Bourtreehill
Irvine

KA11 1LT

John Russell

20 Auchanshangan Drive
Saltcoats

KA21 6DS

Ravinderlit Singh
7 Sinclair Terrace
Largs

KA30 9HQ

Scott Finlay Turnbull
12A Hunterston Road
West Kilbride

KA23 9EX

Stephen Wolohan
23A Wellpark Road
Saltcoats
KA21 5LH

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence

11/03/2024

21/03/2024

21/03/2024

21/03/2024

20/03/2024

20/03/2024

14/03/2024

28/03/2024

11/03/2024

04/04/2024



Hugh M Black

22 McDonald Drive
Irvine

KA12 oQU

David Barbour
149 Bank Street
Irvine

KA12 ONH

Paul Caddis

10 Seymour Avenue
Kilwinning

KA13 7PQ

Robert James Chalmers
3 Darnshaw Close
Perceton

Irvine

KA1l 2DY

Jamie Dorrans

5 Thornhouse Avenue
Irvine

KA12 OLS

James Garven

22 Greenside Avenue
Springside

Irvine

KA1l 3AQ

Janet Hagon

2 Holms Farm Cottage
Drybridge

KA11 5BS

Robert Malcolmson
45 Woodhill Crescent
Irvine

KA11 1QR

Samuel Prow

44 Sharphill Road
Saltcoats

KA21 5QT

Edward Walsh
5 Stepps Road
Irvine

KA12 9EY

Grant of Taxi Operator Licence

Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence

Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence

Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence

Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence

Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence

Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence

Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence

Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence

Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence

04/04/2024

22/03/2024

04/04/2024

22/03/2024

28/03/2024

25/03/2024

28/03/2024

04/04/2024

25/03/2024

25/03/2024



David Wright
34 Woodmill
Kilwinning
KA13 7PT

John Russell

20 Auchanshangan Drive
Saltcoats

KA21 6DS

Colin Robert Welsh
81 Ladyford Avenue
Kilwinning
KA13 6DS

Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence

Substitution

Substitution

22/03/2024

18/04/2024

11/03/2024



