Current Applications

Date of Publication:

We have a statutory duty to advertise some applications received by North Ayrshire Licensing Section. Not all licensing procedures allow for comments from the public. Where these are possible any objections and/or representations must be made in writing within 28 days of receipt to:

North Ayrshire Council Licensing Services Legal Services Cunninghame House Irvine KA12 8EE

Email: licensing@north-ayrshire.gov.uk

- 1. Your comment should be signed. If you are contacting us by email, you should follow this with a signed letter. Otherwise, it is at least possible that your objection or representation will not be taken into account (under some licensing legislation, unsigned comments are automatically discarded).
- 2. Petitions are unlikely to be accepted as sufficiently specific, and it is better for individuals to send in their own signed and written comments.

Taxi and Private Hire Operator/Driver Licence Applications Received

Applicant	Type of Licence	Date Received
Kelly Scott 3 Kirkland Crescent Dalry KA24 5EA	amendment to licence	20/03/2024
Kelly Scott 3 Kirkland Crescent Dalry KA24 5EA	Renewal of Private Hire Car Licence	22/03/2024
William Speirs 8 Kinnis Vennel Kilwinning KA13 6UB	Renewal of Private Hire Car Licence	11/03/2024
Angus Robert Campbell Brownlea Cottage Alma Road Brodick Isle of Arran KA27 8BU	Substitution	20/03/2024

Colin Devers Bennett 5 Larch Way Irvine KA11 2GT	amendment to licence	11/03/2024
Ian Bruce 70 Stanley Road Ardrossan KA22 7DH	Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence	15/03/2024
Robert Gerald Chalmers 20 Lyle Gardens Irvine KA11 4DR	Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence	14/03/2024
Cameron W J Kerr 18 David's Crescent Kilwinning KA13 6JJ	Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence	22/03/2024
Sean Patrick O'Reilly 33D Gateside Street West Kilbride KA23 9BA	Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence	04/04/2024
Bernard Thomas Oakley 52 Rowanside Terrace Ardrossan KA22 7LJ	Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence	04/04/2024
Carolyn Vickers G/24 3 Morris Street Largs KA30 9HR	Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence	28/03/2024
Jamie Watson 35 Houston Crescent Dalry KA24 4BJ	Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence	03/04/2024
Colin Stuart Westbury 33 St Kilda Bank Irvine KA11 1HS	Grant of Taxi Driver's Licence	03/04/2024
Peter Brown 2 Hillside View Cumnock KA18 1NY	Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence	11/03/2024

Louise A Coulter 39 South Beach Road Ardrossan KA22 8AT	Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence	28/03/2024
Steven John Mason 5 Montgomerieston Place Kilbirnie KA25 6AD	Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence	15/03/2024
William Miller 29 Tarbet Avenue West Kilbride KA23 9DL	Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence	04/04/2024
Colin Hugh Mochan 17 Ailsa Drive Stevenston KA20 3JG	Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence	28/03/2024
David Reston 24 Pavilion Gardens Irvine KA11 2FH	Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence	28/03/2024
Paul Raymond Snape 38A Howard Street Millport KA28 0AY	Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence	25/03/2024
Daniel Tudhope 33 Deer Park Avenue Stevenston KA20 3PB	Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence	22/03/2024
James Gorman Watson 101 Herbertson Crescent Irvine KA12 OQN	Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence	15/03/2024
Frederick John Williams 30 Netherlee Crescent Dalry KA24 5HF	Renewal of Taxi Driver's Licence	03/04/2024
Colin Devers Bennett 5 Larch Way Irvine KA11 2GT	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	11/03/2024

Colin Devers Bennett 5 Larch Way Irvine KA11 2GT	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	11/03/2024
Alasdair Drummond 17 Seaton Terrace Irvine KA12 OST	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	21/03/2024
Alasdair Drummond 17 Seaton Terrace Irvine KA12 OST	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	21/03/2024
David McComb 73 Campbell Avenue Stevenston KA20 4BT	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	21/03/2024
Alan McTurk 6 Lyle Gardens Irvine KA11 4DR	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	20/03/2024
Ian Russell 3 Millfore Court Bourtreehill Irvine KA11 1LT	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	20/03/2024
John Russell 20 Auchanshangan Drive Saltcoats KA21 6DS	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	14/03/2024
RavinderJit Singh 7 Sinclair Terrace Largs KA30 9HQ	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	28/03/2024
Scott Finlay Turnbull 12A Hunterston Road West Kilbride KA23 9EX	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	11/03/2024
Stephen Wolohan 23A Wellpark Road Saltcoats KA21 5LH	Amendment to a Taxi Operator Licence	04/04/2024

Hugh M Black 22 McDonald Drive Irvine KA12 0QU	Grant of Taxi Operator Licence	04/04/2024
David Barbour 149 Bank Street Irvine KA12 0NH	Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence	22/03/2024
Paul Caddis 10 Seymour Avenue Kilwinning KA13 7PQ	Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence	04/04/2024
Robert James Chalmers 3 Darnshaw Close Perceton Irvine KA11 2DY	Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence	22/03/2024
Jamie Dorrans 5 Thornhouse Avenue Irvine KA12 OLS	Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence	28/03/2024
James Garven 22 Greenside Avenue Springside Irvine KA11 3AQ	Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence	25/03/2024
Janet Hagon 2 Holms Farm Cottage Drybridge KA11 5BS	Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence	28/03/2024
Robert Malcolmson 45 Woodhill Crescent Irvine KA11 1QR	Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence	04/04/2024
Samuel Prow 44 Sharphill Road Saltcoats KA21 5QT	Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence	25/03/2024
Edward Walsh 5 Stepps Road Irvine KA12 9EY	Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence	25/03/2024

David Wright 34 Woodmill Kilwinning KA13 7PT	Renewal of Taxi Operator Licence	22/03/2024
John Russell 20 Auchanshangan Drive Saltcoats KA21 6DS	Substitution	18/04/2024
Colin Robert Welsh 81 Ladyford Avenue Kilwinning KA13 6DS	Substitution	11/03/2024